
NEW YORK STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 

-X 

In the Matter of the Authorization of 
STIPULATION 

GANG WANG, OF DEAUTHORIZATION 

Respondent. 
- - - -X 

WHEREAS, Respondent Gang Wang is an acupuncturist licensed by the New York State 
Department of Education, license number 001877, and the Chief Executive Officer of Baier 

Acupuncture, P.C., registered with the Department of Education under professional service 
corporation number 066382, with its principal office located at 1957 Southern Boulevard, 
Bronx, New York 10460; and 

WHEREAS, the attached Citation, dated August 21, 2012, was issued by the New York 
State Department of Financial Services ("DFS") and duly served upon Respondent at 740 Edella 
Road, Clarks Summit, PA 18411 charging Respondent with violation of Section 5109 the New 
York Insurance Law ("Insurance Law"); and 

WHEREAS, Respondent has been advised and is aware of his statutory right to notice 

and a hearing on said charge, and that if it is sustained upon hearing, he will be deemed not 
authorized to demand or request payment for medical services in connection with any claim 

under Article 51 of the Insurance Law; and 

WI-IEREAS, Respondent wishes to resolve this matter by entering into a Stipulation with 
the DFS on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth in lieu of proceeding with a hearing; 
NOW THEREFORE, 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the Respondent and the DFS, 
subject to the approval of the Superintendent of Financial Services, as follows: 

L Respondent admits that on or about March 8, 2012, and May 7, 2012, Respondent 
was served with a questionnaire by the DFS that sought specific information concerning, among 
other things, the billing practices and corporate structure of Respondent's medical practice, the 

source of Respondent's patients, and Respondent's direct and actual participation in his 
practice in connection with health services provided under Article 51 of the Insurance Law, and 
that Respondent failed to complete and return this questionnaire in violation of Section 

5109(b)(4) of the Insurance Law. 
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2. Respondent, having consulted with counsel, hereby waives his right to further notice 

and a hearing on said charge and agrees, in lieu of any other regulatory action which might be 

taken by the DFS in consequence of the foregoing, to the terms of this Stipulation. 

3. Respondent hereby acknowledges that as of the date of this Stipulation he shall not 

be authorized to demand or request any payment for medical services in connection with any 

claim under Article 51 of the Insurance Law, except as to claims pending as of this date, and 

that such deauthorization shall have the same force and effect as if he were deauthorized from 

demanding or requesting payment for medical services under Article 51 of the Insurance Law as 

of this stipulation. 

4. The proceeding commenced by the attached Citation is hereby resolved and 

discontinued by the DFS. 

Dated: New York, NY 

October fl, 2012 

NEW YORK STATE 

DEP~......_MENT OF FIN,ANCI L SERVICES 

,, 
By: By: 

..,... 
Gang Wang 

Senior Counsel Respondent 

STATE OF 
ss.: 

COUNTY OF 

On the 1J_ day of '.\: came Gang Wang to 

me known to be the individual described in and oing Stipulation and 

acknowledged that he so did. 

MARC ANDRE MONOESTIN 
Notary Public • Slate of New York 

NO. 01M06248860 
Oualifled In Queens 

My Commlulon Expiru 
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THE FOREGOING STIPULA T/ON IS HEREBY APPROVED. 

BENJAMIN LAWSKY 
Superintendent of the Department of Financial Serives 

By: 

enbaum 

xe utive Deputy Superintendent 




